

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 JULY 2020

	Attributable to Owners of the Company						Total Equity
	Share Capital RM	Foreign Currency Translation Reserve RM	Employee Share Options Reserve RM	Accumulated Losses RM	Total RM	Non- Controlling Interest RM	
Group							
At 1 August 2018	16,769,968	-	-	(4,073,456)	12,696,512	(1,960)	12,694,552
Net Loss for the Financial Year	-	-	-	(1,773,606)	(1,773,606)	-	(1,773,606)
Others Comprehensive Expenses for the Financial Year, Net of Tax	-	-	-	(2,009)	(2,009)	2,009	-
Total Comprehensive Expenses for the Financial Year	-	-	-	(1,775,615)	(1,775,615)	2,009	(1,773,606)
Transactions with Owners:							
Acquisition of a Subsidiary	-	-	-	-	-	(49)	(49)
Issuance of Share Capital	615,320	-	-	-	615,320	-	615,320
Total Transactions with Owners	615,320	-	-	-	615,320	(49)	615,271
As at 31 July 2019	17,385,288	-	-	(5,849,071)	11,536,217	-	11,536,217

(The accompanying accounting policies and explanatory notes form an integral part of the financial statements)

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 JULY 2020 (CONT'D)

	Attributable to Owners of the Company					Total Equity
	Share Capital RM	Foreign Currency Translation Reserve RM	Employee Share Options Reserve RM	Accumulated Losses RM	Total RM	
	Non-Distributable	Distributable				
Group						
At 1 August 2019	17,385,288	-	-	(5,849,071)	11,536,217	11,536,217
Net (Loss)/Gain for the Financial Year	-	-	-	(815,699)	(815,699)	(1,057,765)
Others Comprehensive Expenses for the Financial Year, Net of Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Expenses for the Financial Year	-	-	-	(815,699)	(815,699)	(1,057,765)
Transactions with Owners:						
Acquisition of Subsidiary	-	-	-	-	-	15,635
Issuance of Share Capital	6,270,005	-	-	-	6,270,005	400,000
Total Transactions with Owners	6,270,005	-	-	-	6,270,005	415,635
As at 31 July 2020	23,655,293	-	-	(6,664,770)	16,990,523	173,569
						17,164,092

(The accompanying accounting policies and explanatory notes form an integral part of the financial statements)

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 JULY 2020 (CONT'D)

	Attributable to Owners of the Company				Total RM
	Share Capital RM	Share Premium RM	Share Options Reserve RM	Accumulated Losses RM	
Company					
At 1 August 2018	16,769,968	-	-	(4,071,365)	12,698,603
Net Loss for Financial Year, Net of Tax	-	-	-	(1,774,426)	(1,774,426)
Total Comprehensive Loss for the Financial Year	-	-	-	(1,774,426)	(1,774,426)
Transactions with Owners:					
Issuance of Share Capital	615,320	-	-	-	615,320
Total transactions with Owners	615,320	-	-	-	615,320
At 31 July 2019	17,385,288	-	-	(5,845,791)	11,539,497
Net Loss for Financial Year, Net of Tax	-	-	-	(444,717)	(444,717)
Total Comprehensive Loss for the Financial Year	-	-	-	(444,717)	(444,717)
Transactions with Owners:					
Issuance of Share Capital	6,270,005	-	-	-	6,270,005
Total Transactions with Owners	6,270,005	-	-	-	6,270,005
At 31 July 2020	23,655,293	-	-	(6,290,508)	17,364,785

(The accompanying accounting policies and explanatory notes form an integral part of the financial statements)